matters: 

i. Authorization to file requisite forms with the statutory authorities for initiating the Standalone Capital 

Reduction in accordance with the Approved Resolution Plan.  
ii. Increasing the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 5,11,50,00,000/- (Rupees Five 

Hundred Eleven Crores Fifty Lakhs only) to Rs. 10,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Crores 
only) and consequent alteration to the Memorandum of Association of the Company in accordance 
with the Approved Resolution Plan. 

You are requested to take the above information on record.